
Pi Sigma Alpha Award Committee
One Year Terms
Avery Leiserson, Vanderbilt University, Chairman
Harvey Mansfield, Jr., Harvard University
Susanne H. Rudolph, University of Chicago

Helen Dwight Reid Award Committee
One Year Terms
Dina A. Zinnes, Indiana University, Chairman
Philip M. Burgess, Ohio State University
Andrew M. Scott, University of North Carolina

E. E. Schattschneider Award Committee
One Year Terms
Austin Ranney, University of Wisconsin,
Chairman
Barbara Hinckley, University of Wisconsin
H. Douglas Price, Harvard University

Leonard D. White Award Committee
One Year Terms
Lloyd D. Musolf, University of California, Davis,
Chairman
Chester B. Earle, American University
Orion F. White, Jr., Syracuse University

Woodrow Wilson Foundation Award Committee
One Year Terms
Gwendolyn M. Carter, Northwestern University,
Chairman
Manning J. Dauer, University of Florida
John E. Turner, University of Minnesota

APSA Investments and Securities

As of June 30, 1972, the Association's investments
and securities were as follows:

STOCKS
American Airlines
Anheuser Busch
Continental Corp.
Continental Oil
Disney Productions
Eastman Kodak
Envirotech Corp.
Federated Dept. Stores
Florida Power and Light
General Mills
Georgia International Corp.
IBM
International Telephone
J. C. Penney Co.
Marlennan Corp.
Marriott Corp.

SHARES
15
600
660
696
40
300
600
600
440
800
1500
150
443
400
600
834

Middle South Utilities
3M Corp.
Monarch Capital Corp.
Rouse Company
Schering Corp.
G. D. Searle & Co.
Sears
V. F. Corp.
Western Union
Westinghouse Electrics
Weyerhauser Company
White Consolidated Industries
Xerox

Bonds
Alabama Power
American Air Filter
A T & T
A T & T
Boston Edison
Carrier Corp.
Columbia Gas System
General Motors Accept
Kresge
Ohio Bell Telephone
Public Service Electric
So. Calif. Edison
Tenneco
U.S. Treasury Notes and
Bonds:

Matures
9/1/95
3/1/90

4/1/2001
4/1/85

11/1/95
7/1/89

10/1/90
9/1/80

4/15/95
2/1/2006

9/1/95
8/15/91
9/1/85

5/15/74
9/30/72
5/15/74
8/15/75

Savings and Loan Associations*
Carver, New York City
Independent. Washington, D.C.

700
200

1100
1200
600
400
300

1200
672
600
700

1300
300

Number
10M
15 M
30 M
76 M
10M
20 M
10M
30 M
20 M
25 M
10M
20 M
10M

100 M
50 M

200 M
15M

Amount
$10,000.00

10,000.00
Certificate of Deposit
Certificate of Deposit
Franklin National Bank, New York City 15,000.00

* Consistent with the guidelines adopted by the Finance
Committee and approved by the Council, the Association
has invested funds in institutions making a special effort to
promote the establishment of a more democratic and
humane social order.
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