Pi Sigma Alpha Award Committee	N
One Year Terms	3
Avery Leiserson, Vanderbilt University, Chairman	N
Harvey Mansfield, Jr., Harvard University	F
Susanne H. Rudolph, University of Chicago	S
	G
Helen Dwight Reid Award Committee	5
One Year Terms	V
Dina A. Zinnes, Indiana University, Chairman	۷
Philip M. Burgess, Ohio State University	V

Andrew M. Scott, University of North Carolina

E. E. Schattschneider Award Committee One Year Terms

Austin Ranney, University of Wisconsin, Chairman

Barbara Hinckley, University of Wisconsin H. Douglas Price, Harvard University

Leonard D. White Award Committee

One Year Terms Lloyd D. Musolf, University of California, Davis, Chairman Chester B. Earle, American University

Orion F. White, Jr., Syracuse University

Woodrow Wilson Foundation Award Committee One Year Terms

Gwendolyn M. Carter, Northwestern University, Chairman

Manning J. Dauer, University of Florida John E. Turner, University of Minnesota

APSA Investments and Securities

As of June 30, 1972, the Association's investments and securities were as follows:

STOCKS American Airlines Anheuser Busch Continental Corp. Continental Oil	SHARES 15 600 660 696 40
Disney Productions Eastman Kodak Envirotech Corp. Federated Dept. Stores Florida Power and Light General Mills Georgia International Corp.	300 600 600 440 800 1500
IBM International Telephone J. C. Penney Co. Marlennan Corp. Marriott Corp.	150 443 400 600 834

Middle South Utilities	700
3M Corp.	200
Monarch Capital Corp.	1100
Rouse Company	1200
Schering Corp.	600
G. D. Searle & Co.	400
Sears	300
V. F. Corp.	1200
Western Union	672
Westinghouse Electrics	600
Weyerhauser Company	700
White Consolidated Industries	1300
Xerox	300

Bonds	Matures	Number
Alabama Power	9/1/95	10 M
American Air Filter	3/1/90	15 M
ΑΤ&Τ	4/1/2001	30 M
AT&T	4/1/85	76 M
Boston Edison	11/1/95	10 M
Carrier Corp.	7/1/89	20 M
Columbia Gas System	10/1/90	10 M
General Motors Accept	9/1/80	30 M
Kresge	4/15/95	20 M
Ohio Bell Telephone	2/1/2006	25 M
Public Service Electric	9/1/95	10 M
So. Calif. Edison	8/15/91	20 M
Tenneco	9/1/85	10 M
U.S. Treasury Notes and		
Bonds:	5/15/74	100 M
	9/30/72	50 M
	5/15/74	200 M
	8/15/75	15 M

Savings and Loan Associations*	Amount
Carver, New York City	\$10,000.00
Independent, Washington, D.C.	10,000.00
Certificate of Deposit	
Certificate of Deposit	
Franklin National Bank, New York City	15,000. 00

* Consistent with the guidelines adopted by the Finance Committee and approved by the Council, the Association has invested funds in institutions making a special effort to promote the establishment of a more democratic and humane social order.